FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	DC	20549	
vvasiliigton,	D.C.	20343	

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Instruction	on 1(b).	ie. See			Filed p	ursuar	nt to S	ection 16((a) of the S	ecurit	ies Excha	nge Ad	t of 193	4			hours	per resp	oonse:	0.5	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BAIN CAPITAL INVESTORS LLC					2.	or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Surgery Partners, Inc. [SGRY]										ationship of I k all applicat Director		g Person	,,		
						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/17/2021										Officer (g below)	ive title		Other (s below)	specify	
(Street) BOSTON MA 02116							I. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(Si		(Zip)																		
1. Title of Se	ecurity (Instr		abie i - No	2. Tra	nsaction th/Day/	on	2A. D Exec if any	eemed ution Date	3. Transa Code (ction	4. Secur Dispose	ities Ad	quired	(A) or	and 5) Securities Form: Direct Inc Beneficially (D) or Indirect Be Owned Following (I) (Instr. 4) Ov				7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Pric	e	Transaction (Instr. 3 and		(instr. 4)		(3 4)	
Common S	Stock			05/	/17/20	21			М		22,608	3,925	A	(2))(3)	49,064	,576			See footnote ⁽¹⁾	
			Table II -						quired, [s, optio						y Oı	wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/	ate,	4. Transa Code (8)				Expiration	Date Exercisal xpiration Date Month/Day/Year)		Secui	T. Title and An Securities Und Derivative Sec Instr. 3 and 4			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitic Benefici Owned Followir Reporte	ve es ially ng	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisab		xpiration ate	Title	Nι	nount o imber o iares			Transac (Instr. 4	tion(s)			
Series A Convertible Perpetual Participating Preferred Stock	(2)(3)	05/17/2021			M			310,000	(2)		(2)	Comm		2,608,	925	(2)(3)	0	ı	I	See footnote ⁽¹⁾	
		Reporting Person* INVESTORS	S LLC																•	•	
(Last) 200 CLAF	RENDON S	(First) STREET	(Middle	e)																	
(Street) BOSTON		MA	02116	5																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
	Address of Feminole	Reporting Person* GP LLC																			
(Last) 200 CLAF	RENDON S	(First) STREET	(Middle	e)																	
(Street) BOSTON		MA	02116	5																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person* Holdings LP																			
(Last) 200 CLAF	RENDON S	(First) STREET	(Middle	e)																	
(Street) BOSTON		MA	02116	5																	

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

- 1. Represents securities held directly by BCPE Seminole Holdings LP ("BCPE Holdings"). Bain Capital Investors, LLC ("BCI") is the sole member of BCPE Seminole GP LLC ("BCPE GP"), which is the general partner of BCPE Holdings. As a result, each of BCI and BCPE GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCPE Holdings. BCI and BCPE GP each disclaim beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. Each share of Series A Convertible Perpetual Participating Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Stock") was convertible into the number of shares of common stock of the Issuer equal to the quotient obtained by dividing (a) the accrued value of such share of Series A Preferred Stock (initially, \$1,000) plus any accrued but uncompounded dividends on such share by (b) the \$19.00 conversion price, subject to certain anti-dilution adjustments in accordance with the terms as set forth in the Series A Preferred Stock Certificate of Designation. Dividends accrued daily and compounded quarterly on March 31, June 30, September 30 and December 31 of each year and were added to the accrued value of a share. The Series A Preferred Stock did not have an expiration date.
- 3. On May 17, 2021, the 310,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock held by BCPE Holdings were converted into 22,608,925 shares of common stock of the Issuer following the Issuer's exercise of its optional conversion right pursuant to the terms of the Series A Preferred Stock Certificate of Designation.

Remarks:

BAIN CAPITAL INVESTORS,

LLC, By: /s/ Devin O'Reilly, 05/19/2021

Title: Managing Director

BCPE SEMINOLE GP LLC,

By: Bain Capital Investors, LLC,

its sole member, By: /s/ Devin 05/19/2021

O'Reilly, Title: Managing

Director

BCPE SEMINOLE HOLDINGS

LP, By: BCPE Seminole GP

LLC, its general partner, By:

Bain Capital Investors, LLC, its 05/19/2021

sole member, By: /s/ Devin O'Reilly, Title: Managing

Director

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.